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MILLENIA SURGERY CENTER

4901 S. Vineland Road, Suite 150
Orlando, Florida 32811


ENDOSCOPY REPORT

PATIENT: Prospere, Hubert

MEDICAL RECORD#: 150352

DATE OF BIRTH: 11/12/1955

DATE OF PROCEDURE: 06/15/22

PHYSICIAN: Luis Mejia, M.D.

REFERRING PHYSICIAN: Dr. Gabriela Montes

PROCEDURE PERFORMED:
1. Attempted EGD, incomplete EGD.

2. Biopsies.

INDICATIONS: Dysphagia.

POSTOPERATIVE DIAGNOSES:

1. Upper esophageal stricture, unable to pass the scope beyond 20 cm from the incisors.

DEPTH OF INSERTION: 20 cm from the incisors.

COMPLICATIONS: None immediately.

MEDICATION: As per monitored anesthesia care.

DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURE: After informed consent was obtained, the patient was put in the left lateral decubitus position. Scope was introduced into the mouth, advanced to the oropharynx, esophagus to 20 cm from the incisors. Unable to pass the scope beyond that area due to stricture, biopsies taken.

FINDINGS:
1. Oropharynx appeared normal.

2. Esophagus, at 20 cm from the incisors there is stricture smooth and linear, biopsies taken. Unable to pass the scope beyond that area.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. Follow pathology reports.

2. Antireflux measures.

3. The patient will be refer for esophageal dilatation on pleural given whoever unable to pass the scope beyond 20 cm from the incisors.
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__________________

Luis Mejia, M.D.

DD: 06/15/22

DT: 06/15/22
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